



2026:BHC-KOL:3784

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1089 OF 2013

National Insurance Company Limited ....APPELLANT

V/S

Shri Pandurang Balwant Mali And Anr ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3110 OF 2013

In

First Appeal 1089 OF 2013

National Insurance Company Limited ....APPLICANT

V/S

Shri Pandurang Balwant Mali And Anr ....RESPONDENT

MS.Sneha S. Dwivedi for Appellant

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G. DIGE J

**DATE :** 6th December, 2022

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 16/01/2023 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**