



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1089 OF 2013

National Insurance Company Limited

...Appellant

Versus

Shri Pandurang Balwant Mali And Anr

...Respondents

.....

Ms Jaya Shukla, Advocate (thr. V.C.) for Appellant

.....

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3110 OF 2013
FIRST APPEAL NO.
1089 OF 2013

National Insurance Company Limited

...Applicant

Versus

Shri Pandurang Balwant Mali And Anr

...Respondents

.....

Ms Jaya Shukla, Advocate (thr. V.C.) for Appellant

.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
(Head of the Panel)
ANNASAHEB N. PATIL,
(Retired District Judge)
Member
REKHA DATTATRAY
MUSALE,
(Panel Advocate), Member
DATE : 9th MAY, 2026.

P.C:

